
MEWBOURNE 
O i l "COMPANY GRID C O R R E C T I O N : 

C O M P A N Y : Mewbourne Oil C o m p a n y . 
WELL: Marathon Road 14 N C Fed #1H 

COUNTY: L e a County N.M. 
DATUM: NAD 1927 ( N A D C O N C O N U S ) 

R I G : Patterson #45 
To convert a Magnet ic Direction to a Grid Direction, A d d 6.74° OFFICE: 934.582.7294 

Azimuths to Grid North 
True North: -0.43" 

Magnetic North: 6.74° 

Magnetic Field 
Strength: 48484.7snT 

Dip Angle: 60.42" 
Date: 11/3/2014 

Model: IGRF2010 

GEODETIC ZONE: New Mexico East 3001 
3655 + 20 @ 3675.0usft (Patterson #45) 

GROUND ELEVATION: 3655.0 
+N/-S +E/-W Northing Easting Latittude Longitude 

103" 31'57.377 W 
Slot 

0.0 0.0 570291.15 746690.16 32° 33' 55.032 N 
Longitude 

103" 31'57.377 W 

PLAN SECTIONS 

Sec MD Inc Azi TVD +N/-S +E/-W Dleg TFace VSect Target 
1 10104.0 0.54 345.53 10102.1 -18.0 33.7 0.00 0.00 -19.2 

Target 

2 10504.0 0.54 345.53 10502.0 -14.3 32.8 0.00 0.00 -15.5 
3 11257.3 90.92 357.55 10975.0 470.3 11.1 12.00 12.02 469.6 
4 15911.7 90.92 357.55 10900.0 5119.9 -188.1 0.00 0.00 5123.4 PBHL Marathon 14 NC Fed #1H 
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Mewbourne Oil Company. 
Lea County N.M. 
Section 23/14-20S-34E Marathon Road 14 NC Fed #1H 
Marathon Road 14 NC Fed #1H 

Original Hole 

Design: Original Hole 

Standard Survey Report 
HOBBS OCD 

MAR % 4 2015 
29 December, 2014 

wcmm 



Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

/ 

Company: 
Project: 
Site: 

Well: 
Wellbore: 
Design: 

Mewbourne Oil Company . 
Lea County N.M. 
Section 23/14-20S-34E Marathon Road 14 NC 
Fed#1H 
Marathon Road 14 NC Fed #1H 
Original Hole 
Original Hole 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Marathon Road 14 NC Fed #1H 
TVD Reference: 
MD Reference: 

North Reference: 
Survey Calculation Method: 
Database: 

3655 + 20 @ 3675.0usft (Patterson #45) 
3655 + 20 @ 3675.0usft (Patterson #45) 

Grid 
Minimum Curvature 
Stryker_EDM 

Project Lea County N.M. 

Map System: 
Geo Datum: 
Map Zone: 

US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) 
NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) 
New Mexico East 3001 

System Datum: Mean Sea Level 

Site Section 23/14-20S-34E Marathon Road 14 NC Fed #1H 

Site Position: Northing: 
From: Map Easting: 
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 

570,291.15 usft Latitude: 
746,690.15 usft Longitude: 

13-3/16" Grid Convergence: 

32° 33' 55.032 N 
103° 31'57.377 W 

0.43 ° 

Well Marathon Road 14 NC Fed #1H -
Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 

+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 
570,291.15 usfl Latitude: 
746,690.15 usft Longitude: 

32° 33' 55.032 N 
103° 31'57.377 W 

Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 0.0 usfl Ground Level: 3,655.0 usfl 

Wellbore Original Hole 

Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination 

n 
Dip Angle 

n 
IGRF2010 11/3/2014 7.17 60.42 

Field Strength 
(nT) 

48,485 

Design 

Audit Notes: 

Version: 

Original Hole 

1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0 

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) 
(usft) 

+N/-S 
(usft) 

+E/-W 
(usft) 

Direction 

n 
0.0 

Survey Program 

i From 
| (usft) 

To 
(usft) 

Date 12/29/2014 

Survey (Wellbore) 

0.0 

Tool Name 

0.0 357.90 

Description 

100.0 10,104.0 MS Gyro Survey #1 (Original Hole) GyroFlex 
10,227.0 15,880.0 MWD Survey (Original Hole) MWD MWD v3:standard declination 

Survey 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) n n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) OOusft) (71 OOusft) (71OOusft) 

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 
100.0 0.22 237.31 100.0 -0.1 -0.2 -0.1 0.22 0.22 0.00 
200.0 0.31 260.30 200.0 -0.3 -0.6 -0.2 0.14 0.09 22.99 
300.0 0.29 252.66 300.0 -0.4 -1.1 -0.3 0.04 -0.02 -7.64 
400.0 0.39 259.45 400.0 -0.5 -1.7 -0.5 0.11 0.10 6.79 

500.0 0.42 249.65 500.0 -0.7 -2.4 -0.6 0.08 0.03 -9.80 
600.0 0.38 267.56 600.0 -0.8 -3.0 -0.7 0.13 -0.04 17.91 
700.0 0.54 265.02 700.0 -0.9 -3.8 -0.8 0.16 0.16 -2.54 
800.0 0.60 255.30 800.0 -1.1 -4.8 -0.9 0.11 0.06 -9.72 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM 
i 

Survey | 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build 
i 

Turn ! 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate ' 
(usft) n O (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (71 OOusft) (71 OOusft) (71 OOusft) 1 

900.0 0.69 246.73 900.0 -1.4 -5.9 -1.2 0.13 0.09 -8.57 

1,000.0 0.61 230.05 1,000.0 -2.0 -6.8 -1.8 0.20 -0.08 -16.68 
1,100.0 0.48 249.84 1,100.0 -2.5 -7.6 -2.2 0.23 -0.13 19.79 
1,200.0 0.39 261.01 1,200.0 -2.7 -8.4 -2.4 0.12 -0.09 11.17 

1,300.0 0.40 275.03 1,300.0 -2.7 -9.0 -2.4 0.10 0.01 14.02 
1,400.0 0.23 306.67 1,400.0 -2.6 -9.5 -2.2 0.24 -0.17 31.64 

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company . 

Project: Lea County N.M. 

Site: Section 23/14-20S-34E Marathon Road 14 NC 
Fed#1H 

Well: Marathon Road 14 NC Fed #1H 

Wellbore: Original Hole 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Marathon Road 14 NC Fed #1H 

TVD Reference: 

MD Reference: 

North Reference: 

Survey Calculation Method: 

3655 + 20 @ 3675.0usft (Patterson #45) 

3655 + 20 @ 3675.0usft (Patterson #45) 

Grid 

Minimum Curvature 

1,500.0 0.33 312.09 1,500.0 -2.3 -9.9 -1.9 0.10 0.10 5.42 
1,600.0 0.34 286.23 1,600.0 -2.0 -10.4 -1.6 0.15 0.01 -25.86 
1,700.0 0.18 311.63 1,700.0 -1.8 -10.8 -1.4 0.19 -0.16 25.40 
1,800.0 0.37 92.85 1,800.0 -1.7 -10.6 -1.3 0.52 0.19 141.22 

1,900.0 0.13 202.96 1,900.0 -1.8 -10.3 -1.5 0.43 -0.24 110.11 

2,000.0 0.15 130.06 2,000.0 -2.0 -10.3 -1.6 0.17 0.02 -72.90 
2,100.0 0.24 252.08 2,100.0 -2.2 -10.4 -1.8 0.34 0.09 122.02 
2,200.0 0.13 152.59 2,200.0 -2.3 -10.5 -1.9 0.29 -0.11 -99.49 

2,300.0 0.06 273.94 2,300.0 -2.4 -10.5 -2.0 0.17 -0.07 121.35 
2,400.0 0.17 125.90 2,400.0 -2.5 -10.5 -2.1 0.22 0.11 -148.04 

2,500.0 0.11 150.59 2,500.0 -2.7 -10.3 -2.3 0.08 -0.06 24.69 
2,600.0 0.25 132.05 2,600.0 -2.9 -10.1 -2.5 0.15 0.14 -18.54 

2,700.0 0.47 108.68 2,699.9 -3.2 -9.5 -2.8 0.26 0.22 -23.37 

2,800.0 1.24 106.73 2,799.9 -3.6 -8.1 -3.3 0.77 0.77 -1.95 

2,900.0 1.81 106.70 2,899.9 -4.4 -5.6 -4.2 0.57 0.57 -0.03 

3,000.0 2.13 109.16 2,999.8 -5.5 -2.3 -5.4 0.33 0.32 2.46 

3,100.0 2.38 109.07 3,099.8 -6.8 1.4 -6.8 0.25 0.25 -0.09 
3,200.0 2.69 108.88 3,199.7 -8.2 5.6 -8.4 0.31 0.31 -0.19 
3,300.0 2.73 108.47 3,299.6 -9.7 10.1 -10.1 0.04 0.04 -0.41 

3,400.0 2.34 108.41 3,399.5 -11.1 14.3 -11.6 0.39 -0.39 -0.06 

3,500.0 1.41 103.86 3,499.4 -12.0 17.4 -12.7 0.94 -0.93 -4.55 
3,600.0 0.89 96.47 3,599.4 -12.4 19.4 -13.1 0.54 -0.52 -7.39 
3,700.0 0.66 83.23 3,699.4 -12.4 20.7 -13.2 0.29 -0.23 -13.24 

3,800.0 0.34 343.68 3,799.4 -12.1 21.2 -12.9 0.79 -0.32 -99.55 

3,900.0 0.38 2.81 3,899.4 -11.5 21.1 -12.2 0.13 0.04 19.13 

4,000.0 0.52 41.55 3,999.4 -10.8 21.5 -11.6 0.33 0.14 38.74 

4,100.0 0.50 15.60 4,099.4 -10.0 21.9 -10.8 0.23 -0.02 -25.95 
4,200.0 0.23 34.80 4,199.4 -9.5 22.1 -10.3 0.29 -0.27 19.20 

4,300.0 0.85 195.75 4,299.4 -10.0 22.0 -10.8 1.07 0.62 160.95 
4,400.0 0.89 194.05 4,399.3 -11.5 21.6 -12.3 0.05 0.04 -1.70 

4,500.0 1.27 212.93 4,499.3 -13.2 20.8 -13.9 0.52 0.38 18.88 
4,600.0 1.20 222.81 4,599.3 -14.9 19.5 -15.6 0.22 -0.07 9.88 
4,700.0 1.35 235.24 4,699.3 -16.3 17.9 -16.9 0.31 0.15 12.43 
4,800.0 1.84 273.38 4,799.2 -16.9 15.3 -17.4 1.14 0.49 38.14 

4,900.0 2.38 299.73 4,899.2 -15.8 11.9 -16.2 1.10 0.54 26.35 

5,000.0 1.56 308.01 4,999.1 -13.9 9.0 -14.2 0.87 -0.82 8.28 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company. 

Project: Lea County N.M. 

Site: Section 23/14-20S-34E Marathon Road 14 NC 
Fed#1H 

Well: Marathon Road 14 NC Fed #1H 

Wellbore: Original Hole 

Design: Original Hole 

Survey 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference: 

MD Reference: 

North Reference: 

Survey Calculation Method: 

Database: 

Well Marathon Road 14 NC Fed #1H 

3655 + 20 @ 3675.0usft (Patterson #45) 

3655 + 20 @ 3675.0usft (Patterson #45) 

Grid 

Minimum Curvature 

Stryker_EDM 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) n n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (71 OOusft) (71 OOusft) (7100usft) 

5,100.0 1.47 298.02 5,099.1 -12.4 6.8 -12.7 0.28 -0.09 -9.99 
5,200.0 1.25 301.41 5,199.1 -11.3 4.7 -11.4 0.23 -0.22 3.39 
5,300.0 0.97 303.78 5,299.0 -10.2 3.1 -10.3 0.28 -0.28 2.37 

5,400.0 1.15 296.11 5,399.0 -9.3 1.5 -9.4 0.23 0.18 -7.67 

5,500.0 1.11 303.38 5,499.0 -8.3 -0.2 -8.3 0.15 -0.04 7.27 

5,600.0 1.09 298.37 5,599.0 -7.4 -1.9 -7.3 0.10 -0.02 -5.01 

5,700.0 0.96 309.95 5,699.0 -6.4 -3.3 -6.2 0.24 -0.13 11.58 

5,800.0 0.82 299.76 5,799.0 -5.5 -4.6 -5.3 0.21 -0.14 -10.19 

5,900.0 0.84 300.97 5,898.9 -4.7 -5.9 -4.5 0.03 0.02 1.21 

6,000.0 0.68 322.64 5,998.9 -3.9 -6.8 -3.6 0.33 -0.16 21.67 

6,100.0 0.77 314.73 6,098.9 -3.0 -7.7 -2.7 0.13 0.09 -7.91 

6,200.0 0.47 307.39 6,198.9 -2.2 -8.5 -1.9 0.31 -0.30 -7.34 

6,300.0 0.43 327.80 6,298.9 -1.7 -9.0 -1.3 0.16 -0.04 20.41 
6,400.0 0.19 70.60 6,398.9 -1.3 -9.1 -1.0 0.51 -0.24 102.80 

6,500.0 0.26 120.88 6,498.9 -1.4 -8.7 -1.0 0.20 0.07 50.28 

6,600.0 0.75 135.76 6,598.9 -1.9 -8.1 -1.6 0.50 0.49 14.88 
6,700.0 1.21 142.19 6,698.9 -3.2 -6.9 -3.0 0.47 0.46 6.43 

6,800.0 1.37 155.59 6,798.9 -5.2 -5.8 -4.9 0.34 0.16 13.40 

6,900.0 1.35 155.21 6,898.8 -7.3 -4.8 -7.1 0.02 -0.02 -0.38 

7,000.0 1.40 167.60 6,998.8 -9.6 -4.1 -9.4 0.30 0.05 12.39 

7,100.0 1.46 162.56 7,098.8 -12.0 -3.4 -11.9 0.14 0.06 -5.04 

7,200.0 1.53 169.47 7,198.7 -14.5 -2.8 -14.4 0.19 0.07 6.91 

7,300.0 1.13 160.26 7,298.7 -16.8 -2.2 -16.7 0.45 -0.40 -9.21 

7,400.0 1.26 158.70 7,398.7 -18.7 -1.5 -18.6 0.13 0.13 -1.56 

7,500.0 1.05 163.38 7,498.7 -20.6 -0.8 -20.6 0.23 -0.21 4.68 

7,600.0 0.61 141.08 7,598.7 -21.9 -0.2 -21.9 0.54 -0.44 -22.30 
7,700.0 0.46 164.84 7,698.7 -22.7 0.2 -22.7 0.26 -0.15 23.76 
7,800.0 0.22 170.28 7,798.7 -23.3 0.4 -23.3 0.24 -0.24 5.44 
7,900.0 0.44 179.55 7,898.7 -23.9 0.4 -23.9 0.23 0.22 9.27 

8,000.0 0.59 199.59 7,998.7 -24.7 0.2 -24.7 0.23 0.15 20.04 

8,100.0 0.63 192.00 8,098.7 -25.8 -0.1 -25.7 0.09 0.04 -7.59 
8,200.0 0.42 196.28 8,198.6 -26.6 -0.3 -26.6 0.21 -0.21 4.28 
8,300.0 0.35 125.03 8,298.6 -27.2 -0.1 -27.1 0.45 -0.07 -71.25 
8,400.0 0.82 117.25 8,398.6 -27.7 0.7 -27.7 0.48 0.47 -7.78 

8,500.0 1.42 124.52 8,498.6 -28.7 2.4 -28.8 0.62 0.60 7.27 

8,600.0 1.41 112.44 8,598.6 -29.9 4.6 -30.0 0.30 -0.01 -12.08 
8,700.0 1.74 100.59 8,698.6 -30.6 7.2 -30.9 0.46 0.33 -11.85 

8,800.0 1.77 104.01 8,798.5 -31.3 10.2 -31.6 0.11 0.03 3.42 

8,900.0 1.63 81.79 8,898.5 -31.4 13.1 -31.9 0.67 -0.14 -22.22 

9,000.0 2.14 53.05 8,998.4 -30.1 16.0 -30.7 1.06 0.51 -28.74 

9,100.0 2.58 45.04 9,098.3 -27.4 19.1 -28.1 0.55 0.44 -8.01 

9,200.0 2.38 32.50 9,198.2 -24.1 21.8 -24.8 0.58 -0.20 -12.54 
9,300.0 1.63 42.61 9,298.2 -21.3 23.9 -22.1 0.83 -0.75 10.11 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company. Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Marathon Road 14 NC Fed #1H I 

Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: 3655 + 20 @ 3675.0usft (Patterson #45) ! 

Site: Section 23/14-20S-34E Marathon Road 14 NC MD Reference: 3655 + 20 @ 3675.0usft (Patterson #45) \ 
Fed #1H 

Well: Marathon Road 14 NC Fed #1H North Reference: Grid I 
Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature 

Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM 

Survey 1 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) (•) (°) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (7100usft) (7100usft) (7100usft) 

9,400.0 1.38 50.24 9,398.1 -19.5 25.7 -20.4 0.32 -0.25 7.63 

9,500.0 1.30 81.30 9,498.1 -18.5 27.8 -19.5 0.72 -0.08 31.06 
9,600.0 1.37 82.85 9,598.1 -18.2 30.1 -19.3 0.08 0.07 1.55 
9,700.0 0.96 86.07 9,698.1 -18.0 32.1 -19.1 0.42 -0.41 3.22 
9,800.0 0.38 125.24 9,798.1 -18.1 33.2 -19.3 0.71 -0.58 39.17 
9,900.0 0.20 151.86 9,898.1 -18.5 33.6 -19.7 0.22 -0.18 26.62 

10,000.0 0.12 35.68 9,998.1 -18.5 33.7 -19.8 0.27 -0.08 -116.18 
10,100.0 0.51 349.43 10,098.1 -18.0 33.7 -19.2 0.44 0.39 -46.25 

10,104.0 0.54 345.53 10,102.1 -18.0 33.7 -19.2 1.17 0.75 -97.50 

10104' MD MS Gyro 
10,227.0 0.40 182.20 10,225.1 -17.8 33.5 -19.1 0.76 -0.11 -132.79 
10,355.0 0.30 175.90 10,353.0 -18.6 33.5 -19.8 0.08 -0.08 -4.92 

10,386.0 0.60 172.70 10,384.0 -18.9 33.6 -20.1 0.97 0.97 -10.32 

10,418.0 0.80 82.90 10,416.0 -19.0 33.8 -20.2 3.12 0.63 -280.63 
10,450.0 2.80 24.80 10,448.0 . -18.3 34.4 -19.5 7.73 6.25 -181.56 

10,482.0 5.80 359.30 10,479.9 -15.9 34.7 -17.2 10.90 9.38 -79.69 
10,513.0 8.40 342.50 10,510.7 -12.2 34.0 -13.4 10.65 8.39 -54.19 

10,545.0 11.50 341.90 10,542.2 -6.9 32.3 -8.1 9.69 9.69 -1.88 
10,577.0 12.70 347.70 10,573.5 -0.5 30.5 -1.6 5.33 3.75 18.13 

10,609.0 15.20 347.50 10,604.6 7.1 28.9 6.0 7.81 7.81 -0.63 

10,640.0 18.90 346.90 10,634.2 15.9 26.9 14.9 11.95 11.94 -1.94 

10,672.0 22.40 349.60 10,664.1 27.0 24.6 26.0 11.33 10.94 8.44 

10,704.0 26.10 354.10 10,693.3 40.0 22.8 39.1 12.92 11.56 14.06 

10,736.0 30.50 355.90 10,721.5 55.1 21.5 54.3 14.00 13.75 5.63 

10,767.0 35.00 356.80 10,747.5 71.8 20.4 71.0 14.60 14.52 2.90 

10,799.0 39.20 356.70 10,773.1 91.1 19.3 90.3 13.13 13.13 -0.31 
10,831.0 42.90 356.10 10,797.2 112.0 18.0 111.3 11.63 11.56 -1.88 

10,863.0 46.90 357.50 10,819.8 134.6 16.7 133.9 12.88 12.50 4.38 
10,894.0 49.80 1.00 10,840.5 157.7 16.4 157.0 12.59 9.35 11.29 

10,926.0 54.50 2.30 10,860.1 183.0 17.2 182.2 15.03 14.69 4.06 
10,958.0 59.20 0.90 10,877.6 209.8 17.9 209.0 15.14 14.69 -4.38 
10,990.0 63.10 0.00 10,893.0 237.8 18.1 237.0 12.43 12.19 -2.81 

11,019.0 65.80 359.30 10,905.5 263.9 18.0 263.1 9.56 9.31 -2.41 

11,051.0 68.90 359.30 10,917.8 293.5 17.6 292.6 9.69 9.69 0.00 

11,082.0 71.90 359.60 10,928.2 322.7 17.3 321.8 9.72 9.68 0.97 

11,114.0 73.60 359.60 10,937.7 353.2 17.1 352.4 5.31 5.31 0.00 

11,146.0 75.40 359.40 10,946.3 384.1 16.8 383.2 5.66 5.63 -0.63 

11,178.0 
11,209.0 
11,241.0 
11,250.6 

78.20 
80.10 
82.00 
82.66 

LP Marathon 14 NC Fed #1H 
11,273.0 84.20 

358.60 
357.90 
357.20 
357.20 

357.20 

10,953.6 
10,959.4 
10,964.4 
10,965.7 

10,968.2 

415.2 
445.6 
477.2 
486.7 

509.0 

16.3 
15.4 
14.0 
13.6 

12.5 

414.3 
444.8 
476.4 
485.9 

508.2 

9.08 
6.52 
6.32 
6.88 

6.88 

8.75 
6.13 
5.94 
6.88 

6.88 

-2.50 
-2.26 
-2.19 
0.00 

0.00 
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Stryker Directional 
Survey Report 

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company . 

Project: ,; Lea County N.M. 

Site: ' Section 23/14-20S-34E Marathon Road 14 NC 
• Fed#1H 

Well: Marathon Road 14 NC Fed #1H 

Wellbore: - Original Hole 

Design: , Original Hole 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference: 

MD Reference: 

' North Reference: 

Survey Calculation Method: 

Database: 

Well Marathon Road 14 NC Fed #1H 

3655 + 20 @ 3675.0usft (Patterson #45) 

3655 + 20 @ 3675.0usft (Patterson #45) 

Grid 

Minimum Curvature 

Stryker_EDM 

Survey 

Measured 
Depth 
(usft) 

Inclination 

(°) 
Azimuth 

n 

Vertical 
Depth 
(usft) 

Vertical 
+N/-S +E/-W Section 
(usft) (usft) (usft) 

Dogleg Build Turn 
Rate Rate Rate 

(7100usft) (7100usft) (7100usft) 

11,305.0 86.50 357.70 10,970.8 540.8 11.0 540.0 7.35 7.19 1.56 
11,336.0 89.00 356.40 10,972.1 571.7 9.5 571.0 9.09 8.06 -4.19 
11,351.0 90.90 356.10 10,972.1 586.7 8.5 586.0 12.82 12.67 -2.00 
11,443.0 92.20 356.30 10,969.6 678.5 2.4 677.9 1.43 1.41 0.22 
1 1 , 4 7 5 . 0 . ^ 91.00 356.80 10,968.7 7 1 0 . 4 ^ 0.5 

o 
709.9 4.06 -3.75 1.56 

11,538.0 90.90 356.40 10,967.6 773.3 -3.3 772.9 0.65 -0.16 -0.63 
11,633.0 90.20 355.70 10,966.7 868.1 -9.8 867.8 1.04 -0.74 -0.74 
11,729.0 91.70 356.60 10,965.1 963.8 -16.3 963.8 1.82 1.56 0.94 
11,823.0 92.00 358.40 10,962.1 1,057.7 -20.4 1,057.7 1.94 0.32 1.91 
11,918.0 89.90 357.10 10,960.5 1,152.6 -24.1 1,152.7 2.60 -2.21 -1.37 

12,013.0 90.50 357.90 10,960.2 1,247.5 -28.2 1,247.7 1.05 0.63 0.84 

12,108.0 89.80 358.50 10,959.9 1,342.4 -31.2 1,342.7 0.97 -0.74 0.63 
12,203.0 89.80 358.50 10,960.3 1,437.4 -33.7 1,437.7 0.00 0.00 0.00 
12,298.0 88.40 356.90 10,961.8 1,532.3 -37.5 1,532.7 2.24 -1.47 -1.68 
12,393.0 91.60 358.40 10,961.8 % 1,627.2 -41.4 1,627.6 3.72 3.37 1.58 

12,488.0 92.00 358.00 10,958.8 1,722.1 -44.4 1,722.6 0.60 0.42 -0.42 
12,583.0 91.10 358.00 10,956.2 1,817.0 -47.7 1,817.6 0.95 -0.95 0.00 
12,678.0 91.60 358.00 10,954.0 1,911.9 -51.0 1,912.5 0.53 0.53 0.00 
12,773.0 91.30 357.20 10,951.6 2,006.8 -55.0 2,007.5 0.90 -0.32 -0.84 
12,867.0 90.90 356.80 10,949.8 2,100.7 -59.9 2,101.5 0.60 -0.43 -0.43 

12,962.0 91.80 357.80 10,947.5 2,195.6 -64.4 2,196.4 1.42 0.95 1.05 
13,057.0 91.40 357.20 10,944.9 2,290.4 -68.5 2,291.4 0.76 -0.42 -0.63 
13,152.0 90.60 356.50 10,943.2 2,385.3 -73.8 2,386.4 1.12 -0.84 -0.74 

13,246.0 90.40 356.10 10,942.4 2,479.1 -79.8 2,480.3 0.48 -0.21 -0.43 
13,342.0 90.30 357.10 10,941.8 2,574.9 -85.5 2,576.3 1.05 -0.10 1.04 

13,437.0 90.70 356.50 10,941.0 2,669.7 -90.8 2,671.3 0.76 0.42 -0.63 
13,532.0 90.60 356.50 10,939.9 2,764.6 -96.6 2,766.2 0.11 -0.11 0.00 
13,627.0 91.40 358.40 10,938.3 2,859.4 -100.8 2,861.2 2.17 0.84 2.00 
13,722.0 90.70 358.10 10,936.5 2,954.4 -103.7 2,956.2 0.80 -0.74 -0.32 
13,817.0 89.90 357.20 10,936.0 3,049.3 -107.6 3,051.2 1.27 -0.84 -0.95 

13,912.0 93.00 0.90 10,933.6 3,144.2 -109.2 3,146.1 5.08 3.26 3.89 
14,007.0 91.00 1.70 10,930.3 3,239.1 -107.1 3,240.9 2.27 -2.11 0.84 

14,102.0 90.20 0.90 10,929.3 3,334.1 -104.9 3,335.7 1.19 -0.84 -0.84 
14,197.0 90.90 359.60 10,928.4 3,429.1 -104.5 3,430.6 1.55 0.74 -1.37 

14,292.0 92.30 0.10 10,925.7 3,524.1 -104.7 3,525.5 1.56 1.47 0.53 

14,387.0 92.80 1.60 10,921.5 3,619.0 -103.3 3,620.3 1.66 0.53 1.58 
14,481.0 92.00 0.00 10,917.6 3,712.9 -102.0 3,714.1 1.90 -0.85 -1.70 

14,576.0 89.60 358.20 10,916.2 3,807.8 -103.5 3,809.1 3.16 -2.53 -1.89 
14,671.0 88.60 357.60 10,917.7 3,902.7 -107.0 3,904.0 1.23 -1.05 -0.63 

14,766.0 88.70 356.30 10,920.0 3,997.6 -112.1 3,999.0 1.37 0.11 -1.37 

14,861.0 90.70 356.40 10,920.5 4,092.4 -118.1 4,094.0 2.11 2.11 0.11 
14,956.0 90.10 356.50 10,919.8 4,187.2 -124.0 4,188.9 0.64 -0.63 0.11 
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p t ] _ _ Stryker Directional / J . 
WSrarsfll Survey Report .^TBVK^ 

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company . Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Marathon Road 14 NC Fed #1H 

Project: Lea County N.M. TVD Reference: 3655 + 20 @ 3675.0usft (Patterson #45) 
Site: Section 23/14-20S-34E Marathon Road 14 NC MD Reference: 3655 + 20 @ 3675.0usft (Patterson #45) 

Fed#1H 
3655 + 20 @ 3675.0usft (Patterson #45) 

Well: Marathon Road 14 NC Fed #1H North Reference: Grid 

Wellbore: Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature 

Design: Original Hole Database: Stryker_EDM 

Survey 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) C) n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (71 OOusft) (71 OOusft) (71 OOusft) 

15,050.0 91.00 354.50 10,918.9 4,280.9 -131.4 4,282.8 2.33 0.96 -2.13 
15,145.0 93.00 355.10 10,915.6 4,375.4 -140.0 4,377.6 2.20 2.11 0.63 
15,240.0 93.50 356.50 10,910.2 4,470.0 -146.9 4,472.4 1.56 0.53 1.47 

15,335.0 92.60 356.50 10,905.2 4,564.7 -152.7 4,567.3 0.95 -0.95 0.00 
15,430.0 91.30 357.90 10,901.9 4,659.6 -157.3 4,662.2 2.01 -1.37 1.47 
15,525.0 90.50 357.30 10,900.4 4,754.5 -161.3 4,757.2 1.05 -0.84 -0.63 
15,619.0 89.60 356.00 10,900.3 4,848.3 -166.8 4,851.2 1.68 -0.96 -1.38 
15,714.0 89.60 356.20 10,901.0 4,943.1 -173.3 4,946.1 0.21 0.00 0.21 

15,809.0 89.00 355.30 10,902.2 5,037.8 -180.3 5,041.0 1.14 -0.63 -0.95 
15,834.0 88.80 355.10 10,902.6 5,062.7 -182.4 5,066.0 1.13 -0.80 -0.80 
15,880.0 88.80 355.10 10,903.6 5,108.5 -186.3 5,111.9 0.00 0.00 0.00 

15880' MD Projected to Bit - PBHL Marathon 14 NC Fed #1H 

Design Annotations .. . . | 
Measured . Vertical Local Coordinates 

I 
i 

Depth Depth +N/-S +E/-W I 
(usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) Comment i 

j 

10,104.0 10,102.1 -18.0 33.7 10104' MD MS Gyro 

15,880.0 10,903.6 5,108.5 -186.3 15880'MD Projected to Bit 
